# Katy Periodontics Hygiene Study Club Timothy M. Hale DDS Michael K. Nguyen DDS, MSD

#### Dear Dental Hygienist:

We want to express our appreciation for all the hygienists who made it to the 2024 study club meetings. We hope to continue strong in 2025 and invite you to join us!

Our goal for this study club is very simple: provide accredited, high quality continuing education to dental hygienists at a low cost and a convenient location.

The annual dues for the 2025 calendar year will be \$200 (There is a discount for early registration!). We have set the dates for the 2025 CE calendar. These four meetings will be on **January 16, April 17, July 24 and October 16, 2025**. The plan is to have all the meetings in person. These meetings will include dinner and you will be awarded 2.0 CE hours. Dates are subject to change.

Please mail us the attached form with your preferred method of payment.

#### New members are always welcome!

You can contact us at <u>studyclub@katyperio.com</u> or call us at 281-392-6000. We are excited for the upcoming year and we hope you are as well!

Sincerely,

Timothy Hale DDS

Michael Nguyen DDS, MSD

### Katy Periodontics Hygiene Study Club Timothy M. Hale DDS Michael K. Nguyen DDS, MSD

# 2025 Study Club Membership Registration Form

#### 2025 Study Club Membership Annual Dues:

\$150.00 by December 6, 2024 \$200.00 after December 6, 2024

810 S. Mason Rd. #325

Katy, TX 77450

2025 Membership includes access to four study club meetings: **January 16, April 17, July 24 and October 16, 2025.** Each meeting will include 2.0 CE Credits and dinner. Non-member cost for CE courses will be \$100 each.

Registration can be completed online at www.katyperio.com and select "Hygiene Study Club" to find the link for Registration. If you register online, you do not need to fill this form out.

Please Print	
First and Last Name:	
Practice Name:	
Phone Number:	
Email Address:	
Best Method of Contact: □ Phone □ Email	
Method of Payment*:	
□ Credit Card ( <i>Please call our office</i> for credit card information)	
□ Cash	
□ Check (Make checks payable to: Katy Periodontics)	
*Registration will be complete once all information including payment is received	
Checks and cash can be mailed to: Katy Periodontics Hygiene Study Club	

New members are always welcome!!!

For more information, please visit our website **www.katyperio.com** and select "Hygiene Study Club". You can also contact us at **studyclub@katyperio.com**